

## SODUS TOWNSHIP OFFICE OF THE CLERK

P.O. Box 176 4056 King Drive Sodus, MI 49126 (269) 926-6285 / Twp. Hall (269) 926-1825 / Fax Email: clerk@sodustwp.org

Website: www.sodustwp.org

## Permanent Absentee Voter Ballot List Request Form

In November 2022, the voters of Michigan passed Proposal 2022-02. This proposal establishes new guidelines for obtaining an absentee ballot. The Michigan Constitution now recognizes that residents once registered, may submit this **ONE-TIME** signed permanent absentee voter ballot list request form covering **ALL** future elections.

By completing this form, you are indicating your wishes to be placed on the "new" **Permanent Absentee Voter Ballot List**. The "old" Permanent Absentee Voter Application list, is no longer in effect.

The exercise of this right shall remain in effect without the need for a new absentee voter ballot application, unless when you, the voter, change your resident address in the State of Michigan. You must update your voter registration address with the Secretary of State, your county or local clerk.

## Complete the information below. FORMS WITHOUT A SIGNATURE WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED!

## **Return this form:**

Secured drop box located at the Sodus Twp. Hall 4056 King Dr. at the south entrance door.

Or mail it to: Sodus Twp. Clerk P.O. Box 176 Sodus, MI 49126

In Person to:	Cheryl Andres, Clerk	Hours: W	lednesdays	1:00pm-5:00pm
	Victoria Chandler, Dep	Clerk Fi	ridays	10:00am-2:00pm

**YES,** I wish to be placed on the Permanent Absentee Voter Ballot List. I understand that I will receive an **Absentee Voter Ballot** prior to every election as allowed under passage of Proposal 2022-02.

Signature:		
Print Name:		
Address:		
Phone:	Year of Birth:	
Email:	Date:	